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Call for Papers

Theme:

With growing demands for battery electric storage systems (BESS), intelligent
reconfigurable batteries are crucial for dynamically addressing varying power
requirements, mitigating degradation, and enhancing energy efficiency. Unlike
conventional battery packs, reconfigurable batteries can adapt dynamically to changing
operating conditions. This issue invites contributions to innovations in novel battery
management and control, reconfigurable battery topologies, predictive algorithms, and
fault-tolerant designs and algorithms.

Topics of interest include, but are not limited to: (Provide a list of 5-10 special areas)

Advancements in Control Algorithms

Micro- and Makro-Topologies of Reconfigurable Batteries

Fault Detection and Prevention

Maintenance strategies

State Balancing Methodologies

Charging strategies
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Energy storage, electric vehicles, and aircraft applications for intelligent reconfigurable
batteries
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Reviewers (Provide 10-20 names with email and affiliation address)

Name and Affiliation Email-address

1 | Torbjorn Thiringer, Chalmers University of Technology, torbjorn.thiringer@chalmers.se
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2 | Prof. Remus Teodorescu, Aalborg University, Denmark | ret@energy.aau.dk

3 | Assistent Professor, Mohd Tariq, Florida International tmohd@fiu.edu
University, USA

4 | Prof. Christian Endisch, Technische Hochschule els@thi.de
Ingolstadt, Germany

5 | Prof. Marc Hiller, Karlsruhe Institute of Technology, marc.hiller@kit.edu
Germany

6 | Prof. Prof. Malte Jaensch, Technical University Munich, | malte.jaensch@tum.de
Germany

7 gzchen@zju.edu.cn
Prof. Guozhu Chen, Zhejiang University, China

8 | Remy Thomas, CEA, Liten, Université Grenoble Alpes, | remy.thomas@cea.fr
Grenoble, France

9 | Prof. Stefan Go6tz, RPTU Kaiserslautern-Landau, goetz@eit.uni-kl.de
Kaiserslautern, Germany

10 | Dr. Manuel Kuder, Pulsetrain, Munich, Germany Manuel.Kuder@pulsetrain.com

11 | Associate Professor Aziz Muhammad, University of maziz@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Tokyo, Japan
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Submission Procedure:

All the instructions for paper submission are included in the conference website: https://ieee-isie-

2025.0rqg/

Deadlines:

Full paper submission:
Paper acceptance notification:
Camera-ready paper submission:

Please send this completed document to:
Isie2025@icsevents.com

March 31, 2025
April 15, 2025
May 14, 2025
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